BLOOMFIELD

Jean Abbey Erickson
Edward Abplanalp
Art Ackerman:

Bob Alvine

Hon. Harris Angell (not responding)

Ray Barleon

Rosalie Baker Cook (not responding)

Joel Beecher
Steve Beers
Frank Beldowski
Dottie Birmelin Pace
Dr. Martin Braker
David Byrne
Russ Campbell
Dr. Don Catino
Arlene Cerruto Mayer
Bob Chilenski
Charles Cockrell
Edward Cook
Adie Harris Coy
Armand (Paul) D’Agostino
Robert Delezenski
Cynthia DiDonato Diana
Carole Doerzbacher VanOrden
Rosanne Druian
Peter Ferick
Jane Fiedler Niedzwiecki
Lucy Hanson Middleton
Pat Howlett Sickles
George Huyler
Joanne Eckert Keyler
Virginia Glatz Jones
c/o Ginger Cowen, daughter
Joseph Guancione
Judy Guerino Alplanalp
Dick Emberger
Carol Hill
George Humphreys
Ed (Rocky) Imperatrice:
Joanne Jacob Corbet
Marion Jago Carsillo
Henry (Butch) Johnson
Rev. Lew Kain
Marjorie Laidig Terhune
Dr. Dave Lagasse:
Albert (Buddy) LaVacca
c/o Denise LaVacca Smith
Toni Marden Nase*
Anne Lavery McCauley:
Kay McCormick Sartorius

jeanne222222@comcast.net
appleeddie@aol.com
maryannart@optonline.net
jalv@aol.com
harrisrangell@aol.com
raymond8528@att.net
artistl@sccoast.net
joelbeecher2@gmail.com
stevie.b@att.net
tazntillie@gmail.com
dotsalp@aol.com
martinjoelmd@gmail.com
dbyrne37@verizon.net
taffy190@yahoo.com
dcatino2@gmail.com
armay@optonline.com
jobobchile@optimum.net
gemstones@sbcglobal.net
edc7@verizon.net
adiecoy@aol.com
pasopaul@aol.com
bolor54@verizon.net
cmdiana38@comcast.net
cvolbi@hotmail.com
rdruian@gmail.com
pferick27@gmail.com
jiniedz282@comcast.net
luci_middleton@yahoo.com
wampas490@gmail.com
shortandsweeter@juno.com
vtlodge@aol.com
ginnyjo2001@yahoo.com
ginger.cowan@yahoo.com
joeyg61838@yahoo.com
appleeddie@aol.com
richard.emberger@gmail.com
cee-jh79@hotmail.com
chicohumphreys@yahoo.com
edimperatrice@gmail.com
jjcorbet@aol.com
mcarsillo39@gmail.com
makai43@att.net
mrlew38@aol.com
terhune.marjorie@gmail.com
djlgl43@icloud.com
alroe56719@gmail.com
romedogl963@gmail.com
toni.nase@gmail.com
annelme@yahoo.com
kaysartoriushhi@gmail.com
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540.972.0213
862.226.9996
973.335.5773
203.641.6227
619.558.4081
407.920.2991
843.385.0710
973.267.7824
862.452.5228
706.889.0457
609.661.3399
925.937.4156
973.226.7850
252.243.4327
603.763.4866
973.887.5653
848.333.6932
806.786.6895
732.528.4426
973.727.0087
915.755.5143
973.239.0697
954.925.5997
973.267.6135
301.233.7788
802.484.7238
732.278.0733
860.883.3813
561.254.3251
928.717.0954
802.763.7040
706.809.1609
919.889.5971
973.632.2190
862.226.9996
760.749.1701
207.625.3934
941.504.9689
973.951.3353
908.276.5513
239.595.9617
561.236.5159
518.399.1818
352.350.7218
503.297.3805
973.224.5194
862.368.6403
732.892.8738
814.691.2491
843.384.5352
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Rita McKeown DeRiancho
David Mead

Joan Meekins Gross
Ed Merkel

Pete Mieser

Don Moore, PhD
Robert O’'Rourke

Gail Patterson Zawacki
Bill Payne

Alex Pedicone

Werner Piezonka

Bob Quinn

Frank Reddington
Claire Reiss Burnett:
Walter Riker

Dave Samuelson, PhD
Paul Stewart

Barbara Smith Dunkling
Gavin Stobie

Jim Stoddard

Bronson Stout

Jack Strenkowski/Peggy Schaumburg

Carol Stubbs Glasgow Hanhart
Donald Sutherland

Frank Uzzolino:

Ginny Van Zile Schumann
Arlene Walsh Fleming
Kathy White Giles
Beverly Winkler Matchett
Jo Ann Woods Gartside
Barbara Yackel Indermaur
Carol Yaede Marx

Annie Zimmerman Crane

*Computer is down

njpama@yahoo.com
egretdave@yahoo.com
joan.gross@gmail.com
jebmerkel@comcast.net
pmieser@comcast.net
dimoore8@verizon.net
rorl58@aol.com
gailbabes@msn.com
bill.paynel0@gmail.com_
ronzetti@aol.com
wepnassoc@att.net
thequinns@live.com
reddigreen@aol.com
cburn84187@verizon.net
walter@therikers.com
davesamuelson@cox.net
pstewartO5@charter.net
autumnsno2@gmail.com
sergeantstobie@aol.com
captainjim37@yahoo.com
bronsonstoutl@verizon.net
jnpstren@bellsouth.net
carolglasgow08@gmail.com
djsflier@gmail.com
ororing@comcast.net
vschumann@verizon.net
afflemingvt@gmail.com
bucket51699@yahoo.com
beverlymatchett@gmail.com
sgartside@austin.rr.com
indermaur1960@gmail.com
cjmarx29@gmail.com
anrcrane@yahoo.com

No Email Addresses:

George Anderson: 150 Alvord Park Road, Torrington, CT 06791 (has Dementia)
June Day Delany: 808.276.7979 and 1725 Trinity Rose Drive, Prescott, AZ 86301

Louie Diess: 843.422.3035

570.278.2947
305.505.4180
916.730.0353
732.254.3461
267.981.5205
973.783.3837
843.461.0153
732.830.4519
626.252.9505
201.224.4549
702.348.5995
936.524.1076
480.671.0719
941.349.0854
513.652.1046
949.858.7878
636.379.0710
610.435.5897
732.901.6552

201.247.5785
910.686.7566
760.902.5776
914.388.2207
561.543.2980

352.461.6909
732.722.8099
512.923.5516
941.613.6889
717.893.5991
941.538.2324

Nancy Flavell Dewey: 4530 Lynn Forest Drive, Gainsville, VA 22065, per Arlene Cerruto — Not responding
Bob Gottheiner: 301.668.7086 2505 Coach House Way., Frederick, MD 21702
Harold Hankinson: 352.728.3576 35106 Riverside Court, Leesburg, FL 34788
Mary Kuettel Ippolito: 609.883.0816 (computer is broken)

Audrey Loines Becker: 520.419.4917, 4249 W. Pyracantha Drive, Tucson, AZ 85741

Fran Kelly Reilly, 26912 Wyndhurst Court, Bonita Springs, FL 34134-0718, per Arlene Cerruto — Not responding

Nick Mita: 862.955.0269

Angela Natalie Catalano, 732.716.3447 and Crestwood Manor, 50 Lacey Road, B-104, Whiting, NJ 08759
Phil Pampinella: 973.783.5069 24 McLean Road, Clifton, NJ 07012

Barbara Skoie O’Brien: 802.773.7845 2580 Middle Road, North Clarendon, VT 05759

Lucille VanSant DuToit, 1173 Betty Drive, Columbus, GA 31907

Connie Stoppiello Vignes: 973.338.6569, 107 Overlook Terrace, Bloomfield, NJ 07003
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Wrote personal letters to last found addresses or previous colleges/employers (but no reply):
Rena Jorgenson, Gerry David, Carol Jensen, Frank Robinson, Marjorie Pettiford, Ed Koch, Joanne Shea, Ken Turnbull,
John Wiesmeth, Mary Socha, Bruce Meier, Anthony Petrucci, Bill Maciunski , Barbara Lorenzo, Evelyn Fisher, and Evelyn
Jones.

Attempted to contact, through classmates.com, then TruePeopleSearch.com _(but no reply):
Anna Sears, Art Caruso, Suzanne Watkins, George Ayres, Ray McArthur, Suzanne Nelson, Rita McCann, Helen Morton,
Arlene Ziegler, Harriet Schultz/Schuldt, Phyllis Bitter, Evelyn Jones, Alan Fitzpatrick, Joy Riddell, Bill Hums, David

Gardner, Judith Stoetzel, Sonja Anderson and Hazel Molitor.

8.29.24



